

6/22/04

01-13-2005

To the Honorable Commissioner o		329111 ▼ Please record tire attacked original documents or copy there.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 37876111 CANADA INC. 1468 LAURE-CONAN STE-JULIE, QUEBEC J3E 1V1 CANADA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ittached ∕िYes ✓ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _CORPORATION POWER TECH INC. Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		1	
Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 1060, BOUL. MICHÈLE-BOH	
06/17/2004		City: BLAINVILLE State: OC Zip: J7C	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) <u>6,574,891</u>	
5. Name and address of party to wh	Additional numbers a	ttached?	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ERIC FINCHAM		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit according	
Street Address: 316 KNOWLTO	N RD	8. Deposit account number:	
City: LAC BROME State: QC Zip	p:		
	DO NOT US	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.			
		1. 17-1	
ERIC FINCHAM		rue/for Shine 27	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the USPS as Express Mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 as Express Mail: ER 422076801US

Eric Fincham Reg. 28 201

Date Stine 22, 200 4

PATENT

REEL: 015571 FRAME: 0995

UNIVERSAL ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I/We, 3876111 CANADA INC.

of 1468 Laure-Conan, Ste-Julie, Quebec, Canada J3E 1V1

have invented certain improvements in United States Patent Number 6,574,891,

Granted June 10, 2003

for

EXCAVATION BUCKET INCORPORATING AN IMPACT ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY

and:

WHEREAS,

CORPORATION POWER TECH INC.

of 1060, Boul. Michèle-Bohec, Bureau 106B, Blainville, Quebec Canada J7C 5E2

(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in an to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

PATENT REEL: 015571 FRAME: 0996 I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

,	IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, I/We	have hereunto set	my/our hand(s) and	seal
this _	14	th day of	June	2004.	

hel Gagnon, President Witne

RECORDED: 06/22/2004

PATENT REEL: 015571 FRAME: 0997